

(
T.P.(Crl.) No. 298 OF 2001

ITEM No.7

Court No. 10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 298/2001 (For Pel. Hearing)

ARUNA DASGUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MAHA RASHTRA APEX CORP. LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 14/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Issue notice.

Stay of further proceedings, in the meantime.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar